

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29354/2008

C.I.T., DAVANGERE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.RAJA INDUSTRIAL WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr/Ms Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 21.04.09, it was recorded that there was a direction that there was no request for the counter affidavit and Registry to take appropriate steps. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that they do not propose to file any counter affidavit and the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB